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Not Just EFH, We also Do Fish Passage . . .



Focal Species . . . 
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Gulf Sturgeon **

Atlantic Sturgeon *

Shortnose Sturgeon *

American Shad

Blueback Herring ****

Alewife ****

Alabama Shad ***

American Eel ***

American Eel ***
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ESA listed and under NMFS purview *
ESA listed and under NMFS and FWS purview **
Previously petitioned for ESA protection ***
ESA Candidate Species ****
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Focal Species Feasibility Mgmt Interest

Watershed LocationProcess Opportunity

Scores by Variable
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Scores

• Roanoke
• Neuse
• Cape Fear
• Pee Dee

• Santee
• Savannah
• Altamaha
• Apalachicola

Priority River Basins



Tracking Success . . .
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Priority River Basin Basin Plan Passage 
Prescribed

Passage
In Place

Passage 
Optimized Upstream

Roanoke (Roanoke Rapids Dam) 2016 2004 2009 Ongoing Gaston, Kerr, 
Smith Mountain

Neuse (Milburnie Dam) TBD TBD 2018 TBD Falls Lake

Cape Fear (Lock & Dam 1) 2013 2000* 2012 (2021) LD2, LD3

Yadkin-Pee Dee (Blewett Falls) 2006 2008 2022 TBD Tillery

Santee (Pinopolis/St Stephen/Wilson)
2001
2017

2007
2020

1950s/1985
TBD

TBD/Ongoing/
TBD

Columbia, Parr, 
Wateree

Savannah (NSBLD) 2005 2012* TBD TBD Augusta,
Stevens Creek

Altamaha (East Juliette Dam) 2013 2002 TBD TBD Lloyd Shoals

Apalachicola (JWLD) 2012 2012** (2012) TBD Flint River, Lake 
Blackshear
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Offshore Wind Energy . . .
CVOW (1)
• EFH underway

Kitty Hawk (2)
• EFH Sep 2023 (North)
• EFH TBD (South)

Carolina Long Bay (2)
• EFH TBD
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Kitty Hawk South Export Cable Potential Routes 

Kitty Hawk
South

Kitty Hawk
North

Rodanthe

Salvo

MCAS Cherry 
Point

Havelock
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East of Channel

North of 
Channel

South of 
Channel

Navy Area Excluded 
from ESA Critical Habitat Designations

Ne
ar

sh
or

e R
id

ge

Port Everglades Coral Impact Analysis
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Fish and Wildlife 
Coordination Act
Mountains to EEZ

Magnuson-Stevens Act
Reauthorization 1996

Essential Fish Habitat: 
Coastal Areas to EEZ

Federal Power Act

EFH and FWCA Triage



Triage by EFH?

U.S. Department of Commerce | National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration | NOAA Fisheries | Page 15

Presence

Concentration

Growth, Reproduction
or Survival

Fishery 
Recruitment

Geographic Extant

Level 1

Level 2

Level 3

Level 4

e.g., Estuarine Waters

e.g., Salt Marsh

e.g., Surf Zone

e.g., Sand Shoals

e.g., Tidal Creek

e.g., Sand Bottom

e.g., Estuarine Waters

http://images.google.com/imgres?imgurl=http://www.utmsi.utexas.edu/people/staff/khan/LBF_gray_snapper.jpg&imgrefurl=http://www.utmsi.utexas.edu/people/staff/khan/index.htm&usg=__IPB0_5J-N2P953IcC_CXOKgZDLc=&h=287&w=600&sz=26&hl=en&start=1&tbnid=hE08Idc2NNxahM:&tbnh=65&tbnw=135&prev=/images?q=grey+snapper&gbv=2&hl=en&sa=G
http://www.musc.edu/mbes/faculty/images/Shrimp.gif
http://www.ffmn.us/red_drum.jpg
http://www.google.com/imgres?imgurl=http://stellwagen.noaa.gov/visit/fishingrec/images/bluefish.jpg&imgrefurl=http://stellwagen.noaa.gov/visit/fishingrec/species.html&usg=__P0tL6wn0EVHNPzWfBQU36povADc=&h=106&w=288&sz=8&hl=en&start=6&zoom=1&tbnid=NWP6xiNODVDguM:&tbnh=42&tbnw=115&ei=bJNdTpXHDdOgtgfGsoHMAw&prev=/search?q=bluefish+site:noaa.gov&hl=en&sa=N&gbv=2&tbm=isch&itbs=1
http://www.google.com/imgres?imgurl=http://www.sptimes.com/2003/02/07/photos/out-shrimp.jpg&imgrefurl=http://www.sptimes.com/2003/02/07/Sports/Shrimp_tales.shtml&usg=__Zk0BMNn6Jh9Ma67bh6g-IWbSfzA=&h=149&w=345&sz=24&hl=en&start=10&zoom=1&tbnid=U5m0aIX6_EWfTM:&tbnh=52&tbnw=120&ei=4ZZdTpCeKYWgtwfNicngAw&prev=/search?q=pink+shrimp&hl=en&sa=N&gbv=2&tbm=isch&itbs=1
http://images.google.com/imgres?imgurl=http://blogs.chron.com/cookstour/archives/SPANISH_MACKEREL.jpg&imgrefurl=http://blogs.chron.com/cookstour/archives/2008/01/mackerel_fest_a.html&usg=__Ce4O7FW4De-YwM4LNy9d1pA7ugY=&h=621&w=1800&sz=23&hl=en&start=2&tbnid=JBW1E2c0fIiLuM:&tbnh=52&tbnw=150&prev=/images?q=spanish+mackerel&gbv=2&hl=en&sa=G
http://www.google.com/imgres?imgurl=http://www.nero.noaa.gov/nero/fishermen/images/SSBSB/images/Summer-Flounder1.jpg&imgrefurl=http://www.nero.noaa.gov/nero/fishermen/images/SSBSB/pages/Summer%20Flounder.html&usg=__k-wSpPb3kpwfkO4_IPIlPt_GMsM=&h=180&w=350&sz=21&hl=en&start=10&zoom=1&tbnid=QuZFI8JDDrnKPM:&tbnh=62&tbnw=120&ei=MJhdToTEGY2Etgft06XnAw&prev=/search?q=summer+flounder+site:noaa.gov&hl=en&sa=N&gbv=2&tbm=isch&itbs=1


FY2014 FY2014 to FY2021

EFH CRs
FWCA Recs
No Objection
Tech Assistance
10-day Response
Not Reviewed

Consultation Requests 
Received During 2014 
and 2014 to 2021.

Depending on requesting 
agency, consultation 
requests are made via public 
notices (e.g., USACE) or 
letter (e.g., FHWA).

HCD Response

EFH and FWCA Consultations



EFH Consultations Conducted
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Black Bar = 50%
0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

FY14 FY15 FY16 FY17 FY18 FY19 FY20 FY21

Number of EFH Consultations FY14 to FY21

Recs No Obj No Resp No Staff



U.S. Department of Commerce | National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration | NOAA Fisheries | Page 18

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

Conservation Restoration Partnerships

Level of Effort Forecast for FY23 (labor days)

Legacy Available for New

EFH

Fish
Passage NOAA CRCP



U.S. Department of Commerce | National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration | NOAA Fisheries | Page 19

• Almost exclusively limited to projects affecting tidal waters

• Number of projects receiving detailed reviews declining
o Especially in Florida
o Trend expected to continue

• Large projects get the most attention
o Beach nourishment
o Ports
o Infrastructure

Habitat Reviews
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Triage by Acres?
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